Linear Integrator v5    BLI152
DESCRIPTION
The BLI152 is an analogue to pulse converter that supports a variety of input
signals ranging from 100mV up to 100Vdc and 1mA up to 1Adc full scale.
The output is  typically a DC pulse,  adjustable from 0.3 p/min up to 600
p/min. This pulse is available as an internally sourced 24Vdc pulse, open
collector or potential-free relay contact.  The analogue input signal is initially
converted to a linear pulse signal to about 500Hz FS.  A binary counter is

Therese
Stamp
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input:
01 = 4 - 20mA  (100Ω). 06 = 1 – 5V (200kΩ).
02 = 0 - 20mA  (100Ω). 07 = 0 – 10V (470kΩ).
03 = 10 - 50mA (47Ω). 08 = 0 – 10mA (100Ω).
04 = 0 - 1V  (200kΩ). *) 09 = Other specify.
05 = 0 - 5V  (200kΩ).
Output:
1 = Pulse selectable 0.3 - 600 P/min (standard).
 *) 2 = Other (Specify).
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Auxiliary Supply Out:
*) 1 = 32Vdc, 200mA peak (mechanical counter) 90-280Vac supply only.
2 = 24Vdc, 30mA.
*) 3 = 15Vdc, 50mA. *) 4 = 5Vdc, 100mA.
Lock Out:
0 = Nil 2 = 5%.
1 = 2% (standard). 3 = 10%.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 1 = Stretched output pulse, specify. *) 9 = Other specify.
*) = Price Extra.
Mechanical Counter Connection
Mechanical Counter Connection
External supply, Low = closed, High = open
High Speed Pulse Output Connection
Pin 8 is not joined to pin 9 to disable the output relay.
The output is across *RL,  *RL represents a high speed
counter or digital input on a PLC.  The auxiliary supply
voltage on pin 3 sets the logic high voltage.
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
BASI Instrument AB
SWEDEN
Linear Integrator v5    BLI152
Drawing:  DS:52:9 Issue: 1 9/11/10
Page: 2
BLI152-X XX X X X X X
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp